## HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 18-08-768

## Adopted

## A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with SERB (Southeast Road Builders) for the Front Street Culvert and Stairs Replacement project for an amount not-to-exceed \$162,300.

WHEREAS, the Front Street Culvert and Stairs Replacement project consists of replacing a failed catch basin and associated storm water culverts between Tlingit Park and the Haines Borough's Small Boat Harbor; and

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from gualified, licensed contractors for the project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough obtained one responsive, sealed bid, from SERB (Southeast Road Builders) for \$162,300; and

WHEREAS, funding will come from Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) appropriations for Road Improvements, and available monies are sufficient; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities has reviewed the bid and recommends contract award,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a contract with SERB (Southeast Road Builders) for the Front Street Culvert and Stairs Replacement project for an amount not-to-exceed \$162,300.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 21st day of August, 2018.

ANNES BORO CORP SEAL Jahice Hill, Mayor OCTOBER 17 2002 ATEOFA Mérton, Borough Clerk